HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 710 by Representative Hollis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 5, change "exception;" to "exception to the prohibition;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 18, delete "<u>"Essential off-patent or generic drug" means</u>" and insert in lieu 5 thereof "<u>"Essential off-patent or generic drug</u>", "drug", and "prescription drug" mean"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "(i) The drug is marketed under section 505 of the federal Food, Drug and
 9 Cosmetic Act and all exclusive marketing rights for the drug pursuant to that law, if
 10 any, have expired and exclusivity under federal patent law has expired."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, at the end of line 14, delete the comma ","
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, delete "Section 351 of the federal Public Health
 Service Act,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 24, delete "<u>results</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>result</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, line 21, delete "<u>eighty</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>one hundred</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, line 25, delete "<u>eighty</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>one hundred</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 3, line 28, delete "<u>eighty</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>one hundred</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 4, line 19, delete "<u>one-year</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>one year</u>"

Page 1 of 1